# Yolo County Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council & Realignment Subcommittee

#### JOINT MEETING AGENDA

August 3, 2023 - 1:00 PM

LOCATION: 625 Court Street, Woodland, CA 95695 Atrium Training Room



### Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council/Juvenile Realignment Subcommittee

\*Serves on Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council and Juvenile Justice Realignment Subcommittee

\*\*Only serves on Juvenile Justice Realignment Subcommittee

Chief Probation Officer, Chair, Dan Fruchtenicht\*
District 1 Representative: Vacant\*
District 2 Representative: Judith Arce\*
District 3 Representative: An Ta\*
District 4 Representative: Vacant\*

District 5 Representative: Carlos Hernandez-Chavarin\*
District Attorney Representative: Melinda Aiello\*
Public Defender Representative: Andrea Pelochino\*
Sheriff's Office Representative: Lt. Dallas Timm
Board of Supervisors Representative: Oscar Villegas
Department of Social Services Representative: Tony Kildare\*
Department of Mental Health Representative: Karleen Jakowski\*
Community-Based Drug & Alcohol Program Representative: Sara Gavin
City Police Department Representative: Derrek Kaff

Office of Education Representative: Gayelynn Gerhart\*
Non-Profit Serving Minors Representative: Kara Hunter
Court Representative: Kara Clarkson\*\*

- 1. Call to Order. (Fruchtenicht)
- 2. **JJCC & Subcommittee Action Item**: Consider approval of agenda. (Fruchtenicht)
- 3. Public Comment: Opportunity for members of the public to address the JJCC and Subcommittee on subjects relating to JJCC and Subcommittee business and not otherwise on the agenda. Speakers will be limited to 3 minutes (subject to change).
- 4. JJCC: Receive Juvenile Division Update (Fruchtenicht)
- 5. Subcommittee: Receive Secure Track Update and Options (Fruchtenicht) (Attachment A)
- 6. Adjournment. (Fruchtenicht)

## **Next Meeting:**

• JJCC & Subcommittee: February 1, 2024, 1:00 p.m.

#### **Notice**

This agenda was posted in accordance with the Brown Act. If requested, it can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format, or who require a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services in order to participate in the meeting, should contact Christina Tranfaglia as soon as possible (preferably at least 24 hours prior to the meeting) at (530) 406-5326 or Christina.Tranfaglia@YoloCounty.org or:

Christina Tranfaglia Yolo County Probation Department 725 Court Street Woodland, CA 95695